1. Hendrik Willem Mesdag
Signed H. Mesdag (Hendrik Willem Mesdag) Dutch 1831-1915 oil on canvas, Fishing Boats Returning Home, 15 ½” x 21”.

2. H. Carnier (Karl Kaufmann)
Signed H. Carnier (pseudonym of Karl Kaufmann) oil on canvas
 Middle Eastern Street scene, 18” x 12”.

3. E. Maas
 signed E. Maas watercolor Dutch Windmill by a Dyke 12” x 13”.

4. Henri Beau
Initialed H.B. (Henri Beau 1863-1949) watercolour French Village Road, 8” x 12”.

5. Albert Haselgrave
Signed A. Haselgrave (Albert Haselgrave) watercolour Italianate landscape retailed by Eaton’s, 8” x 12 ½”.

6. 19th century Still life
19th century oil on canvas Still Life Flowers 26” x 18”.

7. John Sloan Gordon
Signed J.S. Gordon (John Sloan Gordon 1868-1940) watercolour  Muyden Canal Holland 8” x 10 ¾”.

8. Chinese Koro
Chinese spinach green jade lidded Koro 9” tall x 6”.

9. Jade study
Chinese carved jade study of Birds in a Tree 10 ½” x 5 ¾”.

10. Amethyst Koro
Chinese carved amethyst lidded Koro 

11. Antique Satsuma
Antique Japanese Satsuma four piece tea set & tray, decorated with butterflies and flowers signed to the tray 12” diameter.

12. Chinese fan
Chinese fine carved wood & ivory inlaid fan with display stand and storage box.

13. Ivory manju & pouch
Antique Japanese leather pouch with ivory manju and agate bead together with a pipe case.

14. Incense burner
Japanese Kutani porcelain incense burner having a large blue & white decorated globular body to the footed base, signed 13” x 8 ½”.

15. Antique scroll painting
Antique Chinese scroll painting Female Scholar signed 48” x 21”.

16. Antique scroll painting
Antique Chinese scroll painting black monochromatic Dragon signed,
( blemishes) 71” x 24”.

17. Antique ivory seal and oriental pipe tamper
Antique ivory seal 3” and an antique carved ivory pipe tamper in the form of a leg 2”.

18. Sewing clamp/pin cushion
Victorian carved ivory sewing clamp/pin cushion 5” x 2 ¼”.

19. Antique ivory
Antique carved ivory Hippopotamus 7” x 2 ½” x 2 ¼”.

20. Antique Ivory lot
Five pieces of antique carved ivory and bone including elephants, etc.
tallest piece is 6 ½”.

21. Grain bucket
Antique Chinese wood handled grain bucket. 23” x 15” x 15”

22. Kashmar carpet
Persian Kashmar carpet having a central medallion to the red field, 9' 6” x 13’.

23. Isfahan Carpet
Persian Isfahan carpet having a central medallion surrounded by connecting floral designs to the royal blue field, 8’3” by 11’6”.

24. Semi-antique Tuserkan
Persian semi-antique Tuserkan runner with triple connecting medallions to the soft red field, 3’6” x 9’9”.

25. Edwardian desk
Edwardian inlaid mahogany knee hole desk, with an arrangement of drawers to square tapered legs, 31” x 42” x 19”

26. Stationery cabinet
Victorian mahogany desk top stationery or file cabinet, the slant top having twin doors opening to a fitted interior 15” x 15” x 10 ½”.

27. Desk set
Antique six piece brass desk set including inkwell 13”x10”x4”, stamp box, sheath with scissors & letter opener, note holder, ink blotter and desk pad with brass & rosewood corners.

28. Mahogany table
Mahogany inlaid bow front side or sofa table with bellflower & string inlay to square tapered legs 29” x 35” x 17”.

29. Table lamp
1920s Tiffany style lamp having a six panel slag glass shade
 (excellent condition) 18 ½” x 12”.

30. Antique Table
Antique French style satin birch & amboyna wood circular top table with a pedestal and plinth base. 26” x 36”diameter.

31. Glass lamp
1920s Tiffany style table lamp with a six panel slag glass shade,
(Excellent condition repainted) 23” x 17” x 17”.

32. Walnut/cherry desk
Antique Ontario walnut & cherry desk/washstand dovetailed corners fitted two drawers, over the stretcher base, 37” x 40” x 19 ½”

33. Copper desk set
1920’s Arts and Crafts Roycroft style copper desk set with letter holder, lidded stamp box, pen tray and blotter corners all with stylized designs and original patina.

34. Desk clock
1940’s retailed by Henry Birks 8 day desk clock, Made in USA ,
working condition 4” x 4” x 3”.

35. Masters chair
Antique mission or gothic revival quarter sawn oak Masters chair, recently recovered in leather, 55” x 29” x 23”.

36. Oak Table
Mission style oak hexagonal top side table, 26” x 24” x 24”.

37. Marble table lamp
Antique marble table lamp 11” x 4”

38. Paul Welsely Arndt
Paul Welsely Arndt (American 1881-1978) oil on canvas Bavarian Mountain Landscape 20” x 23”.

39. K. Meyer
Signed K. Meyer oil on canvas American Mountain Landscape,19” x 27”.

40. Oil on board
Unsigned 19th century oil on board Woodland Waterfall, 20” x 30”.

41. Ann LeBelle 
Signed Ann LeBelle Watercolour titled Summer Blues, 21” x 14”.

42. C. Chiu
C. Chiu print Coastal Summer Garden, 16” x 20”.

43. Satsuma bowl
Antique Satsuma bowl decorated with figures in a landscape and floral designs, signed 4 ¾” dia x 2”.

44. Antique vase
Antique Japanese lacquered vase with Monk & Lion decorations,
 (cracked) 13” x 7”.

45. Tibetan knife
Tibetan silver handled & sheaf knife with dragon decorations 12 ½” long.

46. Moorcroft vase
Moorcroft “Angel’s Trumpets” vase signed by Anji Davenport, 7 ½” tall.

47. Moorcroft vase
Moorcroft “Blue Rhapsody” vase artist signed by Philip Gibson, 10” tall. 

48. Dated 1826 sampler
Framed antique sampler depicting numbers, letters, initials, crowns, house, trees & named McClary circa 1826. Good colour for age, size 15 ½” x 8 ¾”.

49. Antique engravings
A pair of antique hand-tinted engravings by Bartolozzi, Duke and Lady Hamilton from the collection of Sir Thomas Lawrence (repairs/age stains) 11” x 9 ½”.

50. Royal Doulton
Royal Doulton “Strawberry Fayre” dinner and tea set.

51. Antique Garden urn
Antique five piece cast iron garden urn maker Washington Iron Works Buffalo New York, 32 ½” x 27”.

52. Garden urns
Pair of antique American black painted cast iron garden urns 24” tall x 18 ½”.

53. Antique garden urn
American white painted antique cast iron pedestal garden urn 42” x 18”

54. Antique garden urn
American white painted antique cast iron pedestal garden urn, 38” x 18”

55. NO LOT


56. Locomotive builders plate
1949 General Motors locomotive builders plate 7/30/47 class 4-40 serial #5204,
rectangle, 14 ¾” x 4 ¾”.

57. Locomotive builders plate
Dated October 49 General Motors locomotive builders plate class 4–40 serial #8704, 15” x 4 ¼” oval.

58. Locomotive builders plate
Dated October 49 General Motors locomotive builders plate class 4–40 serial #8705, 15” x 4 ¼” oval.

59. Locomotive builders plate
Dated November 1951 General Motors locomotive builders plate class 4–40 serial #8296, 15” x 4 1/4” oval

60. Antique license plates
Antique Ontario license plates 1920/21 and vintage British commercial license plate.

61. Window frame mirror
Antique refinished pine arched church window mirror 51” x 29”.

62. Antique spinning wheel
Antique spinning wheel circa 1800 comes from an early stone house In Vercheres PQ, complete working condition wheel 30” diameter, base 34” long.

63. Antique wool winder
Antique Quebec wool Winder circa 1830, comes from an early stone house In Vercheres PQ, 42” x 24”.

64. Antique butter churn
Antique pine crank butter churn with spigot and maple handle and scraper.
 30” x 26”.

65. Train poster
Framed Swiss train poster advertisement for Suisse Electric Trains Gruyere,
 18” x 26 ½”.

66. Window mirror
Antique refinished pine arched church window mirror 34” x 29”.

67. Antique washstand
Antique refinished washstand having a shaped backsplash with towel rails
and under-shelf to the base  33” x 30” x 18”.

68. Antique washstand
Antique hardwood wash stand with faux painted panels to the dovetailed drawers and cupboard, fancy backsplash and fitted towel rails to the sides, 29” x 36”.

69. Wall clock
Antique oak cased Sessions Clock Co Forestville Conn. Hudson model wall clock,
 working order 23 ½” x 14 ½” x 4”.

70. Gingerbread clock
Antique oak cased gingerbread clock, maker Ingraham Clock Co Bristol Conn.
 Very nice condition and working order 22” x 14 ½” x 5”.

71. Aladdin oil lamp
Aladdin Lincoln Drape oil lamp in very good original and complete condition,
with a click-in chimney, 20” x 11”.

72. Antique walnut desk
Antique walnut writing desk with ogee molded drawer, fancy backsplash fitted letter slots, bears original label in drawer base A. Southard’s Furniture Ware-Rooms Main Street W. Picton, 39” x 29”.

73. Window frame mirror
Antique refinished pine window frame mirror 23 ½” x 28 ½”.

74. Brass beam scale
Antique brass beam scale W.B. Prestons patent 22/1870 16 ½” long.

75. Brass beam scale
Antique brass beam scale Burroughs-Stuart Hamilton Ontario, 22” long.

76. Tobacco cutter
Antique cast-iron tobacco cutter, The Brunnoff company Hamilton, Ohio 15” x 3”.

77. Antique tobacco cutter
Antique cast-iron tobacco cutter 12 ½” x 6 ½”.

78. Brass fire fender
Antique brass fire fender 11 ½” x 18” x 6”

79. Brass pail
Antique brass handled pail 11” x 12”

80. Antique copper jug
Antique handled copper jug 8 ½” tall and an antique candy thermometer G.H. Zehl, London 17” long.


81. Horse brasses
Six straps horse brasses three at 19” long and three
 at 13” long.

82. Brass candlesticks
Two pair of antique brass candlesticks 9 ½” and 7”.

83. Wall sconces
Pair of cast brass three-light wall sconces 15” x 10”.

84. Antique serving utensils
Eight antique serving utensils including carving knives & forks most silver mounted.

85. Antique silver plated basket
Antique silver plated basket figural decoration 11 ½” x 8”.

86. Manicure and carving sets
Cased manicure set two carving sets.

87. Tea set
Four piece quality silver plated maker Thiessen.

88. Dinner set
Davenport dinner set incl. ten dinner and luncheon plates, eight soup bowls and eleven under plates, ten nappies, six saucers and three sides together with six similar Bell China cups & saucers.

89. Antique plates
Twelve antique plates, six 8 ½” and six 10”.

90. Edinburgh crystal
Six Edinburgh crystal whiskey glasses and two tumblers.

91. Crystal glasses
Eight Hawk’s cut and engraved crystal glasses 4 ½” tall.

92. Syrian Settee
Antique Syrian settee with inlaid decorations, 
as/is, 34” x 39” x 20”.

93. Syrian Cabinet
Antique Syrian cabinet with extensive inlaid geometric designs,
 as/is 37” x 62” x 16.”

94. Kilim mat
Kilim mat with overall motif,  40” x 28”.


95. Viss rug
Persian Viss rug, central medallion to the faded red field, 55” x 41”.

96. Pewter lot
Miscellaneous collection of antique & later pewter.

97. Krug desk chair
Vintage 1950s Krug solid oak swivel and adjustable desk chair.
In excellent usable condition.

98. Antique shoulder yolk
Antique Eastern Ontario handcrafted shoulder yolk 34” x 5”.

99. Antique Quebec wool carders
Two pairs of antique Quebec wool carders 9” x 4”.

100. Antique horse brush
Antique horse brush Murphy-Leavens, Boston 20” x 3 ½”.

101. Pipe stand and pipes
Pipe stand and vintage pipes including  Brigham 3 dot, Medico Conqueror Briar, Gold Star Envoy Briar, American Corn on the Cobs, etc. 
11” x 5 ¾”.

102. Table & chair
Mission oak side table 21“ x 13 1/2“ x 13 ½“ and a victorian walnut side chair.

103. Collector bottles
Ten collectors bottles incl. stoneware bottle WM Tuner, Woodstock. CW, Codd bottle, beer bottles, blue poison bottles, milk bottles, etc.

    

